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Amherst Jones Library, Inc.
grant award 
accepted & 

contract executed
$13,871,314 $36,300,000 38% $49,900,000 37.5%

Senator Joanne 
M. Comerford

Representative 
Mindy Domb

Sharon Sharry 
sharrys@joneslibrary.org

George Ryan, georya@arthist.umass.edu   
Kent Faerber kwfaerber@gmail.com  Ginny 

Hamilton 
manager@joneslibrarycapitalcampaign.org

Brewster Brewster Ladies' Library waitlist $4,655,737 $10,247,956 45% $16,411,387 60.1%
Senator Julian 

Cyr
Representative 

Timothy R. Whelan

Cindy St. Amour 
cstamour@brewsterladieslibrary.or

g

Deerfield Tilton Library
provisional grant 
offered July 2022

$3,944,338 $7,872,117 50% $12,300,000 56.2%
Senator Joanne 
M. Comerford

Representative 
Natalie M. Blais

Candace Bradbury-Carlin 
<cbradbury-carlin@cwmars.org>

Carolyn Ness <acornhillfarm@hotmail.com>, 
Kayce Warren, 

townadmin@town.deerfield.ma.us, Tim 
Hilchey thilchey@town.deerfield.ma.us 

Fitchburg Fitchburg Public Library
waitlist; City 

Council apporved 
$40,000,000

$12,449,949 $31,164,300 40% $40,000,000 28.4%
Senator John J. 

Cronin

Representative 
Michael P. 
Kushmerek

Deborah Hinkle 
dhinkle@cwmars.org

Matt Blumenfeld (consult)

Gloucester Sawyer Free Library
provisional grant 
offered July 2022

$9,030,047 $24,805,263 36% $28,000,000 12.9%
Senator Bruce E. 

Tarr

Representative 
Ann-Margaret 

Ferrante

Jenny Benedict 
jbenedict@sawyerfreelibrary.org

Lynnfield Lynnfield Public Library waitlist $8,193,792 $21,426,278 38% $24,000,000 12.0%
Senator Brendan 

P. Crighton

Representative 
Bradley H. Jones, 

Jr.

Abigail Porter  
aporter@noblenet.org  

Orange
Wheeler Memorial 

Library
provisional grant 
offered July 2022

$5,218,804 $9,941,364 52% $15,653,316 57.5%
Senator Joanne 
M. Comerford

Representative 
Susannah M. 

Whipps

Jessica Magelaner  
director@orangelib.org 

Selectboard Chair Jane Peirce

Seekonk Seekonk Public Library
provisional grant 
offered July 2022

$7,322,855 $15,844,870 46% $24,500,000 54.6%
Senator Paul R. 

Feeney
Representative 

Steven S. Howitt
Kathleen (Kate) Hibbert 

<khibbert@seekonkpl.org>

Sharon Sharon Public Library

grant award 
accepted & 

contract executed, 
provisional  7/2019

$7,485,943 $18,000,000 42% $24,200,000 34.4%
Senator Paul R. 

Feeney
Representative 

Edward R. Philips
Lee Ann Amend 

lamend@sharon.ocln.org

Swansea
Swansea Free Public 

Library
waitlist $6,875,844 $14,526,558 47% $19,000,000 30.8%

Senator Michael 
J. Rodrigues

Representative 
Patricia A. Haddad

Eileen Dyer  edyer@sailsinc.org

Westborough
Westborough Public 

Library
provisional grant 
offered July 2022

$9,403,090 $24,000,000 39% $36,689,556 52.9%
Senator James 

B. Eldridge

Representative 
Danielle W. 

Gregoire

Maureen Amyot 
<mamyot@town.westborough.ma.u

s>

Westford J.V. Fletcher Library
provisional grant 
offered July 2022

$7,851,994 $21,400,000 37% $32,546,009 52.1%
Senator Edward 

J. Kennedy
Representative 
James Arciero

Ellen Rainville 
erainville@westfordma.gov

Chair Marianne Fleckner      mfleckner@acton-
ma.gov

$96,303,707 $235,528,706 40.9% $323,200,268 29.8%

gap: $87,671,562 109.8%
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